## **AGENDA**

## Snow Hill Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Wednesday, November 30, 2005–9:30 am Snow Hill Town Hall 201 North Greene Street, North Carolina 28580

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Consider Approving Meeting Agenda
- 6. Approval of Meeting Minutes: November 14, 2005 Regular Meeting
- 7. Report of Officers: Town Administrator:
- 1. Recommend establishing taxi cab franchise fee and public hearing on January 9, 2006 at 7:00 pm or soon thereafter
- 2. Recommend awarding contract for architect services to Architect Mark Smith, AIA for the Community Center expansion project
- 3. Recommend submission of pedestrian enhancement planning grant application
- 4. Recommend authorizing the town of Snow Hill to submit an application to the North Carolina Rural Center under the building reuse program for the Highway 258 expansion of Tide Tamer Industries and Worth Product and to authorize Contentnea Development Partnership to prepare the grant application
- 5. Discuss upcoming holiday parade and party
- 8. Reports of Boards, Commissions, Committees and/or Taskforce: N/A
- 9. Unfinished Business and General Orders: N/A
- 10. New Business:
- a. Consider setting an annual taxi cab franchise fee for the town of Snow Hill
- b. Consider recommendation of setting a January 9, 2006 public hearing for taxi cab franchises in the town of Snow Hill at 7:00 pm or soon thereafter

- c. Consider recommendation of awarding contract for architect services to Architect Mark Smith, AIA for the Community Center expansion project
- d. Consider recommendation of approving a resolution for a pedestrian enhancement planning grant application
- e. Consider recommendation to authorize the town of Snow Hill to submit an application to the North Carolina Rural Center under the building reuse program for the Highway 258 expansion of Tide Tamer Industries and Worth Product and to authorize Contentnea Development Partnership to prepare the grant application
- f. Consider closed session to discuss a personnel matter pursuant to NCGS 143-318.11(6)
- 11. Program: Cellular service marketing agreement (Mr Scotty Wilkins)
- 12. Announcements and Public Comments
- 13. Adjournment

Any person who has a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting, should contact the Town Hall, Monday through Friday, 8:30 am to 5:00 pm; Town of Snow Hill, 201 North Greene Street, North Carolina 28580 within a reasonable time before the meeting. Requests for an interpreter require five (5) working days' advance notice.